

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs A Green

Respondent: Rowlandson House Limited (in liquidation)

Heard at:North ShieldsOn:10 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge S A Shore

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant:	In Person
Respondent:	Ms R Mohammed, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The claimant's claim of unauthorised deduction of wages is struck out because it was not presented within the period of three months from the date upon which payment of the wages claimed were due and it was reasonably practicable for the claim to have been submitted in time.

2. The correct name of the respondent is Rowlandson House Limited.

Employment Judge S A Shore

Date 10 July 2018

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.